
Sunday, March 29, 2015

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

55F Clear 80%H 10mphSSE
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:43 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

5K Overall 5K Masters 5K SeniorsMile Overall

Ryan Loehding      5:51.81 Ryan Loehding     19:46.84 Charles Land     22:44.00 Julio Lopez     23:05.34

Paige Loehding      6:27.20 Sandra Stierman     24:11.41 Jennifer Loehding    25:26.22 Kim Andres     26:00.99

                               Runners --- Average Time of26 MALE
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 51.8%30:08

Half

1 Ryan Loehding 1    19:46.84OVERALL 1 (42) 6:22.0Carrollton +2 70.0%9:52

1 Charles Land 2    22:44.00MASTERS 2 (49) 7:19.0Dallas +4 64.4%11:20

1 Julio Lopez 3    23:05.34SENIORS 3 (59) 7:25.9Farmers Branch +8 68.9%11:29

1 Joe Wales 23    31:26.95M10-14 18 (13) 10:07.4Carrollton +276 46.1%13:26

1 Austin Whitton 40    47:49.23M20-24 26 (24) 15:23.5Lewisville +375 27.0%20:47

1 Derek Sims 12    26:42.27M25-29 9 (25) 8:35.7Carrollton +89 48.3%12:37

1 Eugene Mosley 33    38:38.84M30-34 23 (34) 12:26.4Denton +194 33.9%17:43

1 Zak Sakoglu 20    28:41.95M35-39 15 (36) 9:14.2Dallas +68 46.2%13:47

1 Jen Evangelista 10    26:16.61M40-44 7 (43) 8:27.5Irving +71 53.1%12:33

2 Michael Rumery 16    27:36.37 12 (42) 8:53.1Plano -42 50.2%14:09

1 Nivaldo Castro 6    23:58.24M45-49 5 (49) 7:42.9McKinney -13 61.0%12:06

2 Johnny Chen 15    26:20.53 11 (46) 8:28.7Plano -180 54.2%14:40

3 Gerry Joseph 25    32:21.89 19 (45) 10:25.0Carrollton +39 43.8%15:51

1 David Short 4    23:00.66M50-54 4 (54) 7:24.4Frisco -33 66.2%11:47

2 Tomas Bern 17    28:20.81 13 (51) 9:07.4Allen +26 52.5%13:57

3 Ken Robinson 22    30:47.73 17 (52) 9:54.7Plano -33 48.7%15:40

4 Daniel Briggs 31    38:12.85 22 (51) 12:18.0Highland Village +14 38.9%18:59

1 Ruben Reyes 18    28:25.29M55-59 14 (59) 9:08.9Carrollton +13 55.9%14:06

2 Ronald Hamilton 21    29:48.05 16 (55) 9:35.5The Colony -4 51.6%14:56

3 Steven Johnson 29    35:30.59 21 (56) 11:25.8Farmers Branch +111 43.6%16:50

1 David Mask 13    26:50.06M60-64 10 (62) 8:38.2Lewisville +9 60.8%13:21

2 Michael Johnson 27    34:25.29 20 (62) 11:04.8Coppell -44 47.4%17:35

3 Mike Catt 37    40:52.30 24 (61) 13:09.3The Colony +73 39.6%19:50

1 Robert Benson 7    24:19.27M65-69 6 (65) 7:49.7Dallas +7 69.0%12:06

2 Glenn Dumas 11    25:49.57 8 (65) 8:18.8Farmers Branch +26 64.9%12:42

3 Scott Ahlstrom 38    41:35.53 25 (66) 13:23.2Carrollton -40 40.7%21:08

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 3/29/2015



                               Runners --- Average Time of20 FEMALE
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 45.0%40:41

Half

1 Sandra Stierman 5    24:11.41OVERALL 1 (48) 7:47.2Grand Prairie -13 68.2%12:12

1 Jennifer Loehding 8    25:26.22MASTERS 2 (42) 8:11.2Carrollton -17 61.1%12:51

1 Kim Andres 9    26:00.99SENIORS 3 (62) 8:22.4Irving +13 76.5%12:54

1 Alexandria Whitton 41    52:40.25F20-24 15 (23) 16:57.2Lewisville +97 28.1%25:32

1 Hailey Vogt 26    32:27.66F25-29 7 (28) 10:26.9Fort Worth -16 45.6%16:22

1 Lisa Jo Garcia 32    38:36.22F35-39 10 (39) 12:25.5Coppell +29 39.5%19:04

1 Cindy Joseph 28    34:41.72F40-44 8 (41) 11:10.0Carrollton +17 44.5%17:12

2 Katrice Briggs 34    39:35.97 11 (44) 12:44.8Highland Village +95 40.0%19:00

3 Beth Evangelista 39    42:03.51 14 (42) 13:32.2Irving -16 37.0%21:10

4 Elsa Gil 43    56:37.53 17 (42) 18:13.6Richardson -72 27.5%28:55

1 Kuay Sullivan 14    27:03.09F45-49 4 (49) 8:42.4Coppell +10 61.8%13:26

2 Raluca Moucha 24    29:53.05 6 (47) 9:37.1Garland +31 54.6%14:41

3 Amara Chan 30    37:35.66 9 (46) 12:06.0Fort Worth -9 42.9%18:52

4 Karen Wales 35    39:42.35 12 (45) 12:46.8Carrollton +30 40.2%19:36

5 Pei Cardozo 44    57:00.08 18 (47) 18:20.8Carrollton +121 28.6%27:30

1 Yanira Lopez 19    28:32.33F50-54 5 (52) 9:11.1Farmers Branch -47 60.8%14:40

1 Kimberly Loucks 42    56:38.53F55-59 16 (55) 18:13.9Carrollton -73 31.9%28:56

2 Donita Crowder 45 1:02:07.40 19 (55) 19:59.7Dallas +51 29.0%30:38

3 Rosemary Lewis 46 1:02:55.32 20 (59) 20:15.2Carrollton +14 30.3%31:21

1 Carol Creech 36    39:53.86F60-64 13 (64) 12:50.5Plano -3 51.4%19:58

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 3/29/2015



                               Runners --- Average Time of11 MALE
MALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 56.2%7:59

Half

1 Ryan Loehding 1     5:51.81OVERALL 1 (42) 5:51.8Carrollton  68.0%

1 Zak Sakoglu 7     7:39.58M35-39 6 (36) 7:39.6Dallas  49.8%

2 Phillip Reeder 14     9:51.78 9 (37) 9:51.8Coppell  38.9%

1 Charles Land 2     6:26.36M45-49 2 (49) 6:26.4Dallas  65.3%

2 Johnny Chen 10     8:18.37 7 (46) 8:18.4Plano  49.5%

1 David Short 4     6:34.77M50-54 3 (54) 6:34.8Frisco  66.6%

1 Julio Lopez 5     6:57.52M55-59 4 (59) 6:57.5Farmers Branch  65.7%

1 Mike Catt 15    10:05.80M60-64 10 (61) 10:05.8The Colony  46.1%

2 Michael Johnson 16    10:09.37 11 (62) 10:09.4Coppell  46.2%

1 Robert Benson 6     7:23.81M65-69 5 (65) 7:23.8Dallas  65.2%

2 Glenn Dumas 12     8:27.94 8 (65) 8:27.9Farmers Branch  57.0%

                               Runners --- Average Time of5 FEMALE
FEMALE1M Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity FN* Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 60.4%8:11

Half

1 Paige Loehding 3     6:27.20OVERALL 1 (14) 6:27.2Carrollton  69.0%

1 Annie Reeder 13     9:51.48F01-09 5 (8) 9:51.5Coppell  52.1%

1 Kuay Sullivan 9     8:15.32F45-49 3 (49) 8:15.3Coppell  59.6%

2 Raluca Moucha 11     8:19.21 4 (47) 8:19.2Garland  57.7%

1 Yanira Lopez 8     8:00.67F50-54 2 (52) 8:00.7Farmers Branch  63.8%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 3/29/2015



Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 1M FN* AgeGD
2111 7072  Ryan Loehding (M42) M40-44 OA      5:51.81 5:51.8 20.01     5:51.81--- 68.0%

322 7566  Charles Land (M49) M45-49 1st      6:26.36 6:26.4 22.01     6:26.36--- 65.3%

313 7473  Paige Loehding (F14) F10-14 OA      6:27.20 6:27.2 22.07     6:27.20--- 69.0%

3534 7061  David Short (M54) M50-54 1st      6:34.77 6:34.8 22.47     6:34.77--- 66.6%

5745 7193  Julio Lopez (M59) M55-59 1st      6:57.52 6:57.5 23.78     6:57.52--- 65.7%

1156 7118  Robert Benson (M65) M65-69 1st      7:23.81 7:23.8 25.26     7:23.81--- 65.2%

167 7278  Zak Sakoglu (M36) M35-39 1st      7:39.58 7:39.6 26.17     7:39.58--- 49.8%

5128 7198  Yanira Lopez (F52) F50-54 1st      8:00.67 8:00.7 27.37     8:00.67--- 63.8%

1939 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F49) F45-49 1st      8:15.32 8:15.3 28.22     8:15.32--- 59.6%

5710 6469  Johnny Chen (M46) M45-49 2nd      8:18.37 8:18.4 28.40     8:18.37--- 49.5%

x411 7567  Raluca Moucha (F47) F45-49 2nd      8:19.21 8:19.2 28.45     8:19.21--- 57.7%

24812 7014  Glenn Dumas (M65) M65-69 2nd      8:27.94 8:27.9 28.91     8:27.94--- 57.0%

x513 7438  Annie Reeder (F8) F01-09 1st      9:51.48 9:51.5 33.70     9:51.48--- 52.1%

x914 7437  Phillip Reeder (M37) M35-39 2nd      9:51.78 9:51.8 33.70     9:51.78--- 38.9%

171015 7154  Mike Catt (M61) M60-64 1st     10:05.80 10:05.8 34.50   10:05.80--- 46.1%

181116 7252  Michael Johnson (M62) M60-64 2nd     10:09.37 10:09.4 34.72   10:09.37--- 46.2%

Average Finish Time: 08:02 Average Age Grade: 57.5%4 Club PR's 3 First Timers

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG FinishTime+ Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K FN* AgeGD
2911 7072  Ryan Loehding (M42) M40-44 OA     19:46.84 6:22.0 19.77   19:46.84---  9:52  9:54 +2 70.0%

322 7566  Charles Land (M49) M45-49 MS     22:44.00 7:19.0 22.73   22:44.00--- 11:20 11:24 +4 64.4%

6133 7193  Julio Lopez (M59) M55-59 SR     23:05.34 7:25.9 23.08   23:07.151.8 11:29 11:36 +8 68.9%

3944 7061  David Short (M54) M50-54 1st     23:00.66 7:24.4 23.00   23:56.3655.7 11:47 11:14 -33 66.2%

315 6457  Sandra Stierman (F48) F45-49 OA     24:11.41 7:47.2 24.18   24:11.41--- 12:12 11:59 -13 68.2%

856 7465  Nivaldo Castro (M49) M45-49 1st     23:58.24 7:42.9 23.97   24:16.4818.2 12:06 11:52 -13 61.0%

1367 7118  Robert Benson (M65) M65-69 1st     24:19.27 7:49.7 24.32   24:38.4919.2 12:06 12:13 +7 69.0%

1428 7472  Jennifer Loehding (F42) F40-44 MS     25:26.22 8:11.2 25.43   25:28.702.5 12:51 12:35 -17 61.1%

4739 7040  Kim Andres (F62) F60-64 SR     26:00.99 8:22.4 26.00   26:02.671.7 12:54 13:07 +13 76.5%

2710 7343  Jen Evangelista (M43) M40-44 1st     26:16.61 8:27.5 26.27   26:17.771.2 12:33 13:44 +71 53.1%

76811 7014  Glenn Dumas (M65) M65-69 2nd     25:49.57 8:18.8 25.82   26:29.3839.8 12:42 13:08 +26 64.9%

4912 7090  Derek Sims (M25) M25-29 1st     26:42.27 8:35.7 26.70   26:45.313.0 12:37 14:06 +89 48.3%

531013 7008  David Mask (M62) M60-64 1st     26:50.06 8:38.2 26.83   26:54.994.9 13:21 13:29 +9 60.8%

16414 7265  Kuay Sullivan (F49) F45-49 1st     27:03.09 8:42.4 27.05   27:05.732.6 13:26 13:37 +10 61.8%

51115 6469  Johnny Chen (M46) M45-49 2nd     26:20.53 8:28.7 26.33   27:57.2696.7 14:40 11:40 -180 54.2%

251216 7038  Michael Rumery (M42) M40-44 2nd     27:36.37 8:53.1 27.60   28:03.2226.8 14:09 13:27 -42 50.2%

61317 7563  Tomas Bern (M51) M50-54 2nd     28:20.81 9:07.4 28.33   28:26.295.5 13:57 14:24 +26 52.5%

461418 7283  Ruben Reyes (M59) M55-59 1st     28:25.29 9:08.9 28.42   28:29.794.5 14:06 14:19 +13 55.9%

51519 7198  Yanira Lopez (F52) F50-54 1st     28:32.33 9:11.1 28.53   28:37.214.9 14:40 13:52 -47 60.8%

11520 7278  Zak Sakoglu (M36) M35-39 1st     28:41.95 9:14.2 28.68   28:48.426.5 13:47 14:55 +68 46.2%

331621 7020  Ronald Hamilton (M55) M55-59 2nd     29:48.05 9:35.5 29.80   29:55.977.9 14:56 14:52 -4 51.6%

171722 7077  Ken Robinson (M52) M50-54 3rd     30:47.73 9:54.7 30.78   30:49.021.3 15:40 15:07 -33 48.7%

41823 7568  Joe Wales (M13) M10-14 1st     31:26.95 10:07.4 31.43   31:28.581.6 13:26 18:01 +276 46.1%

x624 7567  Raluca Moucha (F47) F45-49 2nd     29:53.05 9:37.1 29.88   31:28.8095.8 14:41 15:12 +31 54.6%

x1925 6293  Gerry Joseph (M45) M45-49 3rd     32:21.89 10:25.0 32.35   32:25.493.6 15:51 16:31 +39 43.8%

1726 7027  Hailey Vogt (F28) F25-29 1st     32:27.66 10:26.9 32.45   32:30.432.8 16:22 16:06 -16 45.6%

182027 7252  Michael Johnson (M62) M60-64 2nd     34:25.29 11:04.8 34.42   34:33.718.4 17:35 16:51 -44 47.4%

1828 6292  Cindy Joseph (F41) F40-44 1st     34:41.72 11:10.0 34.68   34:45.253.5 17:12 17:29 +17 44.5%

52129 7258  Steven Johnson (M56) M55-59 3rd     35:30.59 11:25.8 35.50   35:40.029.4 16:50 18:41 +111 43.6%

13930 7268  Amara Chan (F46) F45-49 3rd     37:35.66 12:06.0 37.58   37:48.6813.0 18:52 18:44 -9 42.9%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 3/29/2015



32231 7363  Daniel Briggs (M51) M50-54 4th     38:12.85 12:18.0 38.20   38:17.024.2 18:59 19:13 +14 38.9%

21032 6250  Lisa Jo Garcia (F39) F35-39 1st     38:36.22 12:25.5 38.60   38:38.472.2 19:04 19:33 +29 39.5%

52333 7181  Eugene Mosley (M34) M30-34 1st     38:38.84 12:26.4 38.63   38:45.756.9 17:43 20:56 +194 33.9%

31134 7370  Katrice Briggs (F44) F40-44 2nd     39:35.97 12:44.8 39.58   39:40.194.2 19:00 20:36 +95 40.0%

61235 7569  Karen Wales (F45) F45-49 4th     39:42.35 12:46.8 39.70   39:50.908.6 19:36 20:06 +30 40.2%

601336 7024  Carol Creech (F64) F60-64 1st     39:53.86 12:50.5 39.88   39:55.982.1 19:58 19:56 -3 51.4%

212437 7154  Mike Catt (M61) M60-64 3rd     40:52.30 13:09.3 40.87   41:00.858.5 19:50 21:02 +73 39.6%

112538 7148  Scott Ahlstrom (M66) M65-69 3rd     41:35.53 13:23.2 41.58   41:43.467.9 21:08 20:28 -40 40.7%

x1439 6001  Beth Evangelista (F42) F40-44 3rd     42:03.51 13:32.2 42.05   42:05.021.5 21:10 20:54 -16 37.0%

x2640 6261  Austin Whitton (M24) M20-24 1st     47:49.23 15:23.5 47.82   47:58.909.7 20:47 27:02 +375 27.0%

x1541 6262  Alexandria Whitton (F23) F20-24 1st     52:40.25 16:57.2 52.67   52:51.5111.3 25:32 27:09 +97 28.1%

11642 7359  Kimberly Loucks (F55) F55-59 1st     56:38.53 18:13.9 56.63   56:53.4014.9 28:56 27:43 -73 31.9%

41743 7372  Elsa Gil (F42) F40-44 4th     56:37.53 18:13.6 56.62   56:53.4615.9 28:55 27:43 -72 27.5%

x1844 6296  Pei Cardozo (F47) F45-49 5th     57:00.08 18:20.8 57.00   57:00.07--- 27:30 29:31 +121 28.6%

11945 7459  Donita Crowder (F55) F55-59 2nd  1:02:07.40 19:59.7 62.121:02:23.4416.0 30:38 31:29 +51 29.0%

x2046 6443  Rosemary Lewis (F59) F55-59 3rd  1:02:55.32 20:15.2 62.921:03:09.9514.6 31:21 31:35 +14 30.3%

Average Finish Time: 34:43 Average Age Grade: 48.8%29 Positive Split 17 Negative Split 10 Club PR's 7 First Timers

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com Ran Mile before 5K

 Broke Age-Group Record  Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

 PR @ Carrollton Runners (2003 & later)# Races

FN*: 3/29/2015



Sorted Age Grades

Sunday, March 29, 2015

@McInnish Park, Carrollton TXwww.CarrolltonRunners.com

55F Clear 80%H 10mphSSE
Mile Off :7:30 am

5K Off :7:43 am

Carrollton Runners Mile + 5K

1M
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

69.0%3 Paige Loehding      6:27.201 F14 New

68.0%1 Ryan Loehding      5:51.812 M42

66.6%4 David Short      6:34.773 M54

65.7%5 Julio Lopez      6:57.524 M59

65.3%2 Charles Land      6:26.365 M49 New

65.2%6 Robert Benson      7:23.816 M65

63.8%8 Yanira Lopez      8:00.677 F52

59.6%9 Kuay Sullivan      8:15.328 F49

57.7%11 Raluca Moucha      8:19.219 F47

57.0%12 Glenn Dumas      8:27.9410 M65

52.1%13 Annie Reeder      9:51.4811 F8

5K
AgeGradeOA Name Finish Time List*Gender-Age#

76.5%9 Kim Andres     26:00.991 F62

70.0%1 Ryan Loehding     19:46.842 M42

69.0%7 Robert Benson     24:19.273 M65

68.9%3 Julio Lopez     23:05.344 M59

68.2%5 Sandra Stierman     24:11.415 F48 New

66.2%4 David Short     23:00.666 M54

64.9%11 Glenn Dumas     25:49.577 M65

64.4%2 Charles Land     22:44.008 M49

61.8%14 Kuay Sullivan     27:03.099 F49

61.1%8 Jennifer Loehding     25:26.2210 F42

61.0%6 Nivaldo Castro     23:58.2411 M49

60.8%13 David Mask     26:50.0612 M62

60.8%19 Yanira Lopez     28:32.3313 F52

55.9%18 Ruben Reyes     28:25.2914 M59

54.6%24 Raluca Moucha     29:53.0515 F47

54.2%15 Johnny Chen     26:20.5316 M46

53.1%10 Jen Evangelista     26:16.6117 M43

52.5%17 Tomas Bern     28:20.8118 M51

51.6%21 Ronald Hamilton     29:48.0519 M55

51.4%36 Carol Creech     39:53.8620 F64

50.2%16 Michael Rumery     27:36.3721 M42

100% World Record Level for Gender/Age

90% World Class Level 

80% National Class Level 

70% Regional Class Level 

65% Boston-Qualifier Approximate Level

60% Local Class Level 

50% Average Class Level 

Carrollton Runners Performance Lists for Age Grades > 65%List*
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